1Scientific Data |            (2022) 9:83  | https://doi.org/10.1038/s41597-022-01196-7
Global monthly gridded
atmospheric carbon dioxide
concentrations under the
historical and future scenarios
Wei Cheng  1,2, Li Dan3 ✉, Xiangzheng Deng  1,2,4 ✉, Jinming Feng3, Yongli Wang3 ✉,
Jing Peng3, Jing tian1 ✉, Wei Qi5, Zhu Liu  6, Xinqi Zheng7,8, Demin Zhou9,10, Sijian Jiang1,2,

=R
CO
CO (7)
m mean
m
mean
annual
2,
2,
where CO mean
annual
2,  is the global annual mean CO2 concentration averaged during 2015–2024.
The CO2 concentrations distributions COi
grid m,  in each year are obtained by
Scenario name SSP category Forcing category 2100 forcing (W m−2)
SSP1-1.9 Sustainability Low 1.9
SSP1-2.6 Sustainability Low 2.6
SSP2-4.5 Middle of the road Medium 4.5
SSP3-7.0 Regional rivalry High 7.0
SSP4-3.4 Inequality Low 3.4
SSP4-6.0 Inequality Medium 6.0
SSP5-3.4 Fossil-fueled development Low 3.4
SSP5-8.5 Fossil-fueled development High 8.5
Table 1. Summary for experimental scenarios designed in ScenarioMIP19.